For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Terri Beal, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: 866-933-7005

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our community. To recognize, commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize an outstanding community member for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Kyle Stuemke has been chosen as our current Volunteer of the Quarter for his volunteer services to the Altamont community. Kyle is a lifelong resident of Altamont. He and his wife, Emily, have three children, Brayden, Nathan and Reed. They have chosen to stay in Altamont because of the opportunities that volunteers help to promote.

Kyle is the Chairman of the Immanuel Lutheran Church, a member of the Altamont Youth sports commission and he coaches the Altamont inferno 10u team. He also volunteers at the Altamont Grade School track meets and will be announcing the Altamont invite, NTC and sectional meets. In his spare time, Kyle likes to spend his time on home improvement projects and collecting Schuetzenfest memorabilia.

In honor of Kyle's volunteer services, Peoples Bank & Trust is making a donation in his behalf, to the Immanuel Lutheran Church After School Care Program. Kyle's name will also be placed on a plaque displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Springfield, Charleston, Waverly, White Hall, Palmyra and Morrisonville. Peoples Bank is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.